GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA **SESSION 2015**

D

Η

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION DRHJR40416-LG-63A (03/10)

	Sponsors: Committee on Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.
	Referred to:
1	A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE GOVERNOR'S REAPPOINTMENT OF DR.
2	LINDA MORRISON COMBS TO THE OFFICE OF STATE CONTROLLER.
3	Whereas, under the provisions of G.S. 143B-426.37, the appointment by the
4	Governor of a person to the Office of State Controller is subject to confirmation by the General
5	Assembly; and
6	Whereas, the term of the current State Controller, Dr. Linda Morrison Combs, shall
7	expire on June 30, 2015; and
8	Whereas, the Governor wishes to reappoint Dr. Linda Morrison Combs to the Office
9	of State Controller to serve until June 30, 2022; and
10	Whereas, the Governor has submitted the name of Dr. Linda Morrison Combs to the
11	Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President of the Senate by May 1, as required
12	by G.S. 143B-426.37; Now, therefore,
13	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
14	SECTION 1. The Governor's reappointment of Dr. Linda Morrison Combs to the
15	Office of State Controller for a term beginning on July 1, 2015, and expiring on June 30, 2022,
16	is confirmed.
17	SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

